Doc. No.: DS-13-09-01
HELIO Optoelectronics Corp.
The information contained herein is the exclusive property of HELIO and shall not be distributed reproduced, or
disclosed in whole or in part without prior written permission of HELIO.
1
Helixeon – 3W Ultraviolet Series
Helixeon, a solid-state lighting device, provides high radiometric power output with high efficiency.
Helixeon is encapsulated in silicone by molding technology. Also, Helixeon is capable of standard

X1  X2  X3  X4
Item  Mode  Heat sink  Power
Code Type Code Type Code Type Code Type
HM Molding SC Series
Connection
E Emitter 3 3W
X5  X6
Pattern  Color
Code Type Code Type
L Lambertian U Ultraviolet
Circuit Diagram of HELIXEON™- Emitter
Color Part number Circuit diagram
Ultraviolet HMSC-E3LU
Doc. No.: DS-13-09-01
HELIO Optoelectronics Corp.
The information contained herein is the exclusive property of HELIO and shall not be distributed reproduced, or
disclosed in whole or in part without prior written permission of HELIO.
3
Package Dimensions
Lead Form
Note:
1. The anode side of the device is denoted by a hole in the lead frame.
2. Electrical insulation between the case and the board is required. The slug of the device is
no electrically neutral.
3. Drawings are not to scale.
4. All dimensions are all in millimeter.
5. All dimensions without tolerance are for reference only.
6. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Doc. No.: DS-13-09-01
HELIO Optoelectronics Corp.
The information contained herein is the exclusive property of HELIO and shall not be distributed reproduced, or
disclosed in whole or in part without prior written permission of HELIO.
4
Package Dimensions
MCPCB Form
Note:
1. Slots in aluminum-core PCB for M3 mounting screw.
2. Electrical interconnection pads labeled on the aluminum-PCB with “+” and “-“ to denote
positive and negative, respectively.
3. Drawings are not to scale.
4. All dimensions are in millimeters.
Doc. No.: DS-13-09-01
HELIO Optoelectronics Corp.
The information contained herein is the exclusive property of HELIO and shall not be distributed reproduced, or
disclosed in whole or in part without prior written permission of HELIO.
5
Characteristics for Helixeon UV emitter
HMSC-E3LU
Characteristics at IF = 350mA (Ta=25℃):
Value Unit
Parameter Symbol
Min Typical Max
Radiometric power(1) (2) Po 225 350 -- mW
Peak wavelength(3) λp 395 405 410 nm
View angle 2Θ1/2 -- 150 -- degree
Forward voltage(4) VF 6.4 -- 8.4 V
Power dissipation PD 2.24 -- 2.94 W
Junction temperature TJ -- -- 120 Deg.
Operation temperature TOP -40~+105 ℃
Storage temperature TST -40~+120 ℃
Bin code
Radiometric power
(mW)
Rank (BIN)
225 M0
275 N0
355 P0
455 Q0
555 R0
655 S0
Note:
1. The typical radiometric power of Helixeon will be upgraded per season.
2. Minimum radiometric power performance guaranteed within published operating
conditions. HELIO maintains a tolerance of ±10% on radiometric power measurements.
3. HELIO maintains a tolerance of ±0.5nm for peak wavelength measurement.
4. HELIO maintains a tolerance of±0.06V on forward voltage measurement.
Doc. No.: DS-13-09-01
HELIO Optoelectronics Corp.
The information contained herein is the exclusive property of HELIO and shall not be distributed reproduced, or